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EXHIBITION ON DISPLAY:
11 AUGUST - 28 SEPTEMBER 2018

The 25th Golding Showcase Port Curtis Callide
Valley Youth Art Exhibition exhibits selected
works in all media by young artists aged
between 15 and 18 years.

Each year visitors to the exhibition are invited to
vote for their favourite artwork to receive the
‘People’s Choice Award’. The winner,
announced at the conclusion will become the
face of the following year’s exhibition, included in
all publicity materials.

An initiative of the Gladstone Regional Art
Gallery & Museum Society, supported by the late
Society patron, Mr Cyril Golding (1920 - 2012)

In 2018, presented in conjunction with
Toolooa State High School

Image: People’s Choice Winner 2017,
Jellyfish by Naomi-Jon Redshaw

(Yr 11 Chanel College)
Photographer: E. Korotkaia
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AN INTRODUCTION

Running annually for 24 years, Golding Showcase Port Curtis Callide Valley Youth
Art Exhibition is a much-anticipated event in the Region’s cultural calendar.

Local visual art students between the ages of 15 to 18 were encouraged to
submit up to two pieces each and enjoy the experience of having their work
displayed in a professional art gallery.

This year students submitted works into the exhibition from seven high school
and one independent in the Gladstone Region.

Each year a local high school is invited to partner with the exhibition to help with
the install and launch. With the exceptional assistance from Head of Arts and IT
Department, Megan Gwynne, and under the direction of the visual arts teachers,
Alex Ede and Zoe Davey, Toolooa State High School became our 2018 partner.
The students worked hard with the Gallery & Museum team to install the
exhibition as well as providing entertainment and serving refreshments at the
official launch.

The exhibition was officially launched 6 pm, Friday 10 August 2018, at the
Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum by Cr Matt Burnett, Mayor of
Gladstone Region and remains on display from 11 August until 28 September
2018.

Visitors to the exhibition are encouraged to vote for their favourite artwork. The
work with the most votes at the end of the exhibition is given the People’s Choice
Award and becomes the "face" of the promotional material for the following
year’s Showcase.

The Showcase is an initiative of the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum
Society and has been continuously supported by Society patron, the Late Cyril
Golding. Since his passing in 2012, his widow Shirley Golding continues his
legacy.
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BILOELA STATE HIGH SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL: Ms Heather Murry
ART TEACHERS: Angeline Maria-Soosay and Julia Biesot

NUMBER OF FEATURED STUDENTS: 45

# Name Year Title of Work Medium Size (mm)
1 Jemar Aquino 10 Student watercolour on paper 420 x 295
2 Emily Authurs 10 Portrait of Ashfen watercolour, pen on paper 420 x 295
3 Emily Authurs 10 Cherry Pie and ceramic variable
Ice Cream, "Bite Me"
4  Holly Barnett 10 Baked Goods ceramic 200 x 40
5 Holly Barnett 10 My Sister felt pen, paint, ink & watercolour 420 x 295
6 Nelson Barron 10 Portraif pastel and charcoal on paper 420 x 295
7 Imojen Bauer 10 off My Day colour pencil on paper 297 x 210
3 Imojen Bauer 10 My Brother watercolour and pen on paper 420 x 295
9  Kye Blake 9 Football by Legend Binder acrylic paint on paper 300 x 290
10  Ronan Boyd 10 Cheeki Breeki Churbrek  ceramic variable
11 Brock Hamsik 10 Portraif oil pastel and charcoal on paper 420 x 290
12 Catrina Cason 11 Green Up Close print on paper 420 x 295
13 Beverl Chiteura 12 Ceramic Sef in ceramic variable
Expressionist Style
14 Beverly Chiteura 12 Cookbook photograph; series of 3 295 x 420¢ca
15  Siromiha Christopher 11  Rule of Thirds photograph on paper 210 x 297
16 Alex Conway 11 Rule of Thirds digital media on paper 210 x 297
17  Alexandra Conway 11 Take a Selfie digital media on paper 297x 210
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# Name Year Title of Work Medium Size (mm)

18 Marni Evetts 12 The Mind's Movements photograph; series of 3 420 x 295ea
19  Marni Evetts 12 Deer in Head Lights photograph, series of 3 420 x 295¢ea
20  Sophie Fraser 10 Pretzel ceramic 250 x 100
21  Gracelyn Fry 10 My Cousin watercolour, felt tip pen on paper 420 x 295
22 Brody Graham 10 Porfraif of Messi paint on canvas 420 x 295
23  Axel Herbener Philips 10  Cedric pencil on paper 420 x 295
24  Tamika Hitchcock 10 Skateboard Design aerosol on board 790 x 200
118 Tamika Hitchcock 10 A hamburger with yellow cheese ceramic variable

25  Lily~-ann Howard-Wilder 12 Cookbook photograph on paper, series of 3; 295 x 420¢ea
26  Jasmine Luttrell 10 She was Different pencil on paper 280x 210
27  Elyssa Manliclic 9 Brilliant Fantasies pastel, pen & watercolour on paper 295 x 420
28  Patrick McGuirk 10 My Great Pop John pencil on paper 420 x 295
29  Charlley McQuade-Hall 11 Sunflowers Instead of Roses photograph on paper 295 x 420
30 Charlley McQuade-Hall 11 Siblings photograph on paper 295 x 420
31 Molly Maher 10 Portraift watercolour on paper 420x 275
116 Molly Maher 10 Untitled linocut and collage on paper 300 x 300
32 Annika Middelton 11 Love is Love aerosol on board 790 x 200
33 Caleb Mowat 10 Fun in the Sun pencil on paper 295 x 420
34 Cameron Muller 10 "Garynya" Lamp rosewood 500 x 200
35 Kaylah O'Rourke 10 Bife Me ceramic variable

36 Kaylah O'Rourke 10 Portrait of a Good Friend watercolour on paper 420 x 295
37  Max Philippov 10 Little Brother Nik watercolour and pencil on paper 420 x 295
38 Max Philippov 10 Taste of Home ceramic variable

39 Dana Quinlan 12 Faded Meadow ceramic variable

40 Jordan Rowe 10 Unfitled ceramic variable

41  Jake Seagrott 10 Portraif of Aiden pencil and crayon on paper 420 x 295
42 Daniel Setch 10 Beyond the Stars aerosol on board 790 x 200
43  Shakira Simpkins 10 Art Book Covers paint, oil pastel and pen on paper 420 x 297
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44
45
46
117
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55

Name

Shakira Simpkins
Lilly Smith
Ethan Spratt
Joseph tafford
Maddison Tacey
Truc Tran

Zoe Travilla
Kruger Tyler
Georgia Ward
Emily Winnett
Emily Winnett
Ashten Wright

Jock Youles

Year Title of Work

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

Pennywise
Skateboard Design
Tree Stump Light
Unfitled
Skateboard Design
Bife Me

Mandala of Life
Face Off
Skateboard Design
Bife Me

A Friend

Medium

graphite and pen on paper
aerosol on board

wood

aerosol on board

aerosol on board

ceramic

ink on paper

pastel and charcoal on paper
aerosol on board

ceramic

pencil and watercolour on paper

Pancake and Blue Berries ceramic

Captured

pencil on paper

Size (mm)
290 x 190
790 x 200
500 x 120
790 x 200
790 x 250
variable
420x 295
427 x 297
200 x 790
variable
420 x 295
variable

295x420
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59

60
ol
62
63
64

65
66

67
638
69
70
71
72
73

74
75

76

CHANEL COLLEGE

PRINCIPAL: Dr Susan Bunkum

ART TEACHERS: Ms Eleisha Miller

NUMBER OF FEATURED STUDENTS: 15

Name Year
Joanna Adkins 10
Bojana Bijelic 10
Bojana Bijelic 10
Delaney Brooklyn Burke 12
Alexa Campbell 11
Adele Donahoe 10
Adele Donahoe 10
Ainsley Graham 12
Rachael Grove 12
Kayla Howes 10
Madison Hughes 10
Lauren Kirle 10
Lucy Perrett 12
Naomi-Jon Redshaw 12
Naomi-Jon Redshaw 12
Damyante Soekardjo 12
Brooke Sweeney 11
Jaya Wesche 12

Title of Work Medium Size (mm)
Mr Choccy wire, masking tape, plaster,

paper & acrylic on board 300 x 310 x 300
Little Bear mixed media on board 530 x 240 x 230
Sunny People linocut on paper, series of four 335 x 235ea
Dancing Figures acrylic on canvas 480 x 500
Spine of Life acrylic on canvas 505 x 405
Ripples of Peace watercolour &ink , seriesof 3~ 305 x 200 ea
The Unification mixed media on board 30 x 280 x 200
Mother Nature watercolour and mixed media 600 x 300
Reborn watercolour and ink on paper 680 x 990
Yaka mixed media 300 x 1150 x 330
Dozatfney mixed media 420 x 200 x 350
Befig wire, plaster & masking tape 300 x 200 x 280
"You're in my Bubble"” acrylic on canvas 915x 610
The Earth mixed media on canvas 610x915
Life, Memories and Remains mixed media on wood 700 x 1350
Life Goes On acrylic, cotton, charcoal & frame 455 x 600
Loyalty clay & plaster bandage 100 x 300 x 200
Naked pencil on canvas 92 x61
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FAITH BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

# Name

97 Julia Crees

98  Julia Crees

99  Gabrielle McPhail

100 Gabrielle McPhail

PRINCIPAL: Mr Steve Sauvageot

ART TEACHERS: Marietjie Louw

NUMBER OF FEATURED STUDENTS: 2

Year
11
11
10

10

Title of Work
Shark

Shark Bitten Sunsef
Direction

Transformed

Medium

watercolour on canvas
aerosol on board
pastel on paper

ceramic

Size (mm)
275 x 390
215 x 830
380 x 290

300 x 200 x 160
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79

80

81

82

33

84

85

36

87

338

39

90

GLADSTONE STATE HIGH SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL: Mr Garry Goltz

ART TEACHERS: Maddy Hayes and Alice De Calmer

NUMBER OF FEATURED STUDENTS: 11

Name

Storm Delaney
Desirae Gilliand
Shannon Harrison
Shannon Harrison
Brianna Lanzon
Abbey Lipscombe
Michelle Malan
Meegan Motloung
Charlotte Orgill
Jasmine Prasser
Kaite Russell

Hayley Wyatt

Year Title of Work

11

11

12

12

12

10

10

12

12

12

12

11

18+

No More Childhood
Birds of Prey

My Space

Them and I
Conscious Thoughts

Birdcage

Medium

wearable art

concrete

acrylic on canvas

acrylic on canvas

dry brush with oil on paper
buff raku and glaze

buff raku and glaze

Who Really Conftrols the World? oil on canvas

Ignorance (Green Sheep) paint and paper on canvas

Twelve
Unnatural

You're Invifed

digital video
mixed media

watercolour on paper

Size (mm)

1330 x 400 x 300

variable

445 x 585

710 x 950

215 x 293
270 x 250 x 200

variable

200 x 200

400 x 297

Imin 20secs
500 x 160 x 250

285 x 285
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INDEPENDENT

NUMBER OF FEATURED STUDENTS: 1

# Name Year Title of Work Medium Size (mm)
77  Reanne Keogh Me acrylic on canvas 410 x 305
78 Reanne Keogh Disintegrating Drop acrylic on paper 350 x 270

TANNUM SANDS STATE HIGH SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL: Ms Heather Moller
ART TEACHERS: Rebecca Robinson

NUMBER OF FEATURED STUDENTS: 3

# Name Year Title of Work Medium Size (mm)
56 Tayla Colley 11 Mother Nature acrylic paint, plaster & bark

on canvas 700 x 600
57  Chelsea Fitzsimmons 11 Tree of Life watercolour on canvas 580 x 460
58  Chloe Porter 11 Myself acrylic, highlighters, watercolour

& sharpie on canvas 1000 x 800
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TOOLOOA STATE HIGH SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL: Mr Justin Harrison
ART TEACHERS: Alex Ede and Zoe Davey

NUMBER OF FEATURED STUDENTS: 14

# Name Year Title of Work Medium Size (mm)
101 Hayley Blanch 12 Unregquited Love oil on canvas 610x910
102 Asha Carlyon 12 Testing My Patience fabric, fabric paint, and yarn 290 x 200
103 Tamsyn Carlyon 10 Yellow Flowers acrylic on paper 400 x 300
104 Angela Dyer 10 Aurora acrylic on canvas 610x910
105 Hannah Gorton 10 Fletcher watercolour on paper 300 x 200
106 Anna-Bella Ludwigsen 12 Nafures Way paper mache & acrylic 620 x 760 x 445
107 Amelia Madden 11 Infernal texture paste & acrylic on canvas 450 x 600
108 Amelia Madden 11 Cage wire, paper mache and acrylic 630 x 460
109 Djinda Phillips 12 A Variety of X Breedss paper, plastic, watercolour & pencil 930 x 490
110 Sarah Reid 10 Uncovered acrylic on paper 419 x 301
111 Angelita Rios 10 You Can Touch Me, Just acrylic & gel medium 200 x 260
Don't Hurf Me on canvas, series of three 250x 310 &
300x410
112 Emily Rose 11 The Deep Truth acrylic, shells & rubbish on canvas 600 x 950
113 Laure Senor 11 Depauchery acrylic & moulding paste on canvas 510 x 405
114 Keylei Stevens 11 Extra Waste cardboard, paper mache & acrylic 300x510x100
115 Nicholas Victorsen 10 Self Porfraift acrylic on paper 290 x 200
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91

92

93

94

95

96

Name

Lydia Hewitt
Lauren Irvine
Tyler Kenyon
Venina Mitchell
Jea Tassin

William Webb

TRINITY COLLEGE

PRINCIPAL: Mrs Trish Hodgson

ART TEACHERS: Melissa Hartsorn

NUMBER OF FEATURED STUDENTS: 6

Year Title of Work

12
10
11
12
11

12

Expired

My Mum
Pounce

The Paradoxical
Giraffe

The Passage of Time

Medium

graphite and ink on paper
acrylic painting on canvas
graphite and acrylic paint
digital video

graphite on paper

digital video

Size (mm)
412 x 297
500 x 400
800 x 400
Imin 3sec
800 x 400

Imin 2secs
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2018 Golding Bursary Information

The Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Society Golding Bursary has been established
with the generous support of late Society patron, Mr Cyril Golding, to assist students from the
Gladstone, Port Curtis and Callide Valley region of Central Queensland in pursuing tertiary
studies in all aspects of Visual Arts. The bursary will be carried on now by his widow, Shirley
Golding and the members of the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Society.

It is recognised that students from this region may have to leave the area to undertake tertiary
studies in Visual Arts and this places an additional burden on them and their families. It is
intended that the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Society Golding Bursary will
benefit such students.

For more information, pick up a copy of the application form from the Gladstone Regional
Art Gallery & Museum's front desk or visit the website:
http://gallerymuseum.gladstonerc.gld.gov.au
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http://gallerymuseum.gladstonerc.qld.gov.au/

GOLDING SHOWCASE
PORT CURTIS CALLIDE VALLEY YOUTH ART EXHIBITION
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GOLDING SHOWCASE

PARTNERING SCHOOL FOR 2018 -

TOOLOOA STATE HIGH SCHOOL

BIG THANK YOU!!!
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Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum
Open 10am - 5pm, Monday to Saturday. FREE ADMISSION
Cnr Goondoon & Bramston Sts, Gladstone QLD 4680
Phone: (07) 4976 6766 Fax: (07) 4972 9097

Email: gragm@gladstone.qld.gov.au

http://gragm.qld.gov.au

GLADSTONE REGIONAL

art gallery
museum

A community cultural initiative of the Gladstone Regional Council
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REGIONAL COUNCIL

r

Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Society Inc.

PO Box 2011, Gladstone QLD 4680

Gladstone Regional Art
Gallery & Museum Society
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