The 25th

GOLDING SHOWCASE



EXHIBITION ON DISPLAY:

11 AUGUST - 28 SEPTEMBER 2018

The 25th Golding Showcase Port Curtis Callide Valley Youth Art Exhibition exhibits selected works in all media by young artists aged between 15 and 18 years.

Each year visitors to the exhibition are invited to vote for their favourite artwork to receive the 'People's Choice Award'. The winner, announced at the conclusion will become the face of the following year's exhibition, included in all publicity materials.

An initiative of the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Society, supported by the late Society patron, Mr Cyril Golding (1920 - 2012)

In 2018, presented in conjunction with Toolooa State High School

Image: People's Choice Winner 2017, Jellyfish by Naomi-Jon Redshaw

(Yr 11 Chanel College) Photographer: E. Korotkaia







CONTENTS PAGE

An Introduction	page 2
Biloela State High School: List of works	page 3-5
Chanel College: List of works	page 7
Gladstone State High School: List of works	page 8
Independent: List of works	page 9
Tannum Sands State High School: List of works	page 9
Toolooa State High School: List of works	page 10
Trinity College: List of works	page 11
2018 Golding Bursary Information	page 12
Exhibition Images	page 13
Installation Images	page 14

AN INTRODUCTION

Running annually for 24 years, *Golding Showcase Port Curtis Callide Valley Youth Art Exhibition* is a much-anticipated event in the Region's cultural calendar.

Local visual art students between the ages of 15 to 18 were encouraged to submit up to two pieces each and enjoy the experience of having their work displayed in a professional art gallery.

This year students submitted works into the exhibition from seven high school and one independent in the Gladstone Region.

Each year a local high school is invited to partner with the exhibition to help with the install and launch. With the exceptional assistance from Head of Arts and IT Department, Megan Gwynne, and under the direction of the visual arts teachers, Alex Ede and Zoe Davey, Toolooa State High School became our 2018 partner. The students worked hard with the Gallery & Museum team to install the exhibition as well as providing entertainment and serving refreshments at the official launch.

The exhibition was officially launched 6 pm, Friday 10 August 2018, at the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum by Cr Matt Burnett, Mayor of Gladstone Region and remains on display from 11 August until 28 September 2018.

Visitors to the exhibition are encouraged to vote for their favourite artwork. The work with the most votes at the end of the exhibition is given the *People's Choice Award* and becomes the "face" of the promotional material for the following year's *Showcase*.

The *Showcase* is an initiative of the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Society and has been continuously supported by Society patron, the Late Cyril Golding. Since his passing in 2012, his widow Shirley Golding continues his legacy.

BILOELA STATE HIGH SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL: Ms Heather Murry

ART TEACHERS: Angeline Maria-Soosay and Julia Biesot









					THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O
#	Name	Year	Title of Work	Medium	Size (mm)
1	Jemar Aquino	10	Student	watercolour on paper	420 x 295
2	Emily Authurs	10	Portrait of Ashten	watercolour, pen on paper	420 x 295
3	Emily Authurs	10	Cherry Pie and Ice Cream, "Bite Me"	ceramic	variable
4	Holly Barnett	10	Baked Goods	ceramic	200 x 40
5	Holly Barnett	10	My Sister	felt pen, paint, ink & watercolour	420 x 295
6	Nelson Barron	10	Portrait	pastel and charcoal on paper	420 x 295
7	Imojen Bauer	10	off My Day	colour pencil on paper	297 x 210
8	Imojen Bauer	10	My Brother	watercolour and pen on paper	420 x 295
9	Kye Blake	9	Football by Legend Binder	acrylic paint on paper	300 x 290
10	Ronan Boyd	10	Cheeki Breeki Churbrek	ceramic	variable
11	Brock Hamsik	10	Portrait	oil pastel and charcoal on paper	420 x 290
12	Catrina Cason	11	Green Up Close	print on paper	420 x 295
13	Beverl Chiteura	12	Ceramic Set in Expressionist Style	ceramic	variable
14	Beverly Chiteura	12	Cookbook	photograph; series of 3	295 x 420ea
15	Siromiha Christoph	ner 11	Rule of Thirds	photograph on paper	210 x 297
16	Alex Conway	11	Rule of Thirds	digital media on paper	210 x 297
17	Alexandra Conway	11	Take a Selfie	digital media on paper	297 x 210

#	Name	Year	Title of Work	Medium	Size (mm)
18	Marni Evetts	12	The Mind's Movements	photograph; series of 3	420 x 295ea
19	Marni Evetts	12	Deer in Head Lights	photograph, series of 3	420 x 295ea
20	Sophie Fraser	10	Pretzel	ceramic	250 x 100
21	Gracelyn Fry	10	My Cousin	watercolour, felt tip pen on paper	420 x 295
22	Brody Graham	10	Portrait of Messi	paint on canvas	420 x 295
23	Axel Herbener Philip	s 10	Cedric	pencil on paper	420 x 295
24	Tamika Hitchcock	10	Skateboard Design	aerosol on board	790 x 200
118	Tamika Hitchcock	10	A hamburger with yellow	v cheese ceramic	variable
25	Lily-ann Howard-W	ilder 12	. Cookbook	photograph on paper, series of 3;	295 x 420ea
26	Jasmine Luttrell	10	She was Different	pencil on paper	280 x 210
27	Elyssa Manliclic	9	Brilliant Fantasies	pastel, pen & watercolour on paper	295 x 420
28	Patrick McGuirk	10	My Great Pop John	pencil on paper	420 x 295
29	Charlley McQuade-I	Hall 11	Sunflowers Instead of Ro.	ses photograph on paper	295 x 420
30	Charlley McQuade-I	Hall 11	Siblings	photograph on paper	295 x 420
31	Molly Maher	10	Portrait	watercolour on paper	420 x 275
116	Molly Maher	10	Untitled	linocut and collage on paper	300 x 300
32	Annika Middelton	11	Love is Love	aerosol on board	790 x 200
33	Caleb Mowat	10	Fun in the Sun	pencil on paper	295 x 420
34	Cameron Muller	10	"Garynya" Lamp	rosewood	500 x 200
35	Kaylah O'Rourke	10	Bite Me	ceramic	variable
36	Kaylah O'Rourke	10	Portrait of a Good Friend	watercolour on paper	420 x 295
37	Max Philippov	10	Little Brother Nik	watercolour and pencil on paper	420 x 295
38	Max Philippov	10	Taste of Home	ceramic	variable
39	Dana Quinlan	12	Faded Meadow	ceramic	variable
40	Jordan Rowe	10	Untitled	ceramic	variable
41	Jake Seagrott	10	Portrait of Aiden	pencil and crayon on paper	420 x 295
42	Daniel Setch	10	Beyond the Stars	aerosol on board	790 x 200
43	Shakira Simpkins	10	Art Book Covers	paint, oil pastel and pen on paper	420 x 297

#	Name	Year	Title of Work	Medium	Size (mm)
44	Shakira Simpkins	10	Pennywise	graphite and pen on paper	290 x 190
45	Lilly Smith	10	Skateboard Design	aerosol on board	790 x 200
46	Ethan Spratt	10	Tree Stump Light	wood	500 x 120
117	Joseph tafford	10	Untitled	aerosol on board	790 x 200
47	Maddison Tacey	10	Skateboard Design	aerosol on board	790 x 250
48	Truc Tran	10	Bite Me	ceramic	variable
49	Zoe Travilla	11	Mandala of Life	ink on paper	420 x 295
50	Kruger Tyler	10	Face Off	pastel and charcoal on paper	427 x 297
51	Georgia Ward	10	Skateboard Design	aerosol on board	200 x 790
52	Emily Winnett	10	Bite Me	ceramic	variable
53	Emily Winnett	10	A Friend	pencil and watercolour on paper	420 x 295
54	Ashten Wright	10	Pancake and Blue Berrie	s ceramic	variable
55	Jock Youles	10	Captured	pencil on paper	295 x 420

CHANEL COLLEGE

PRINCIPAL: Dr Susan Bunkum

ART TEACHERS: Ms Eleisha Miller





#	Name	Year	Title of Work	Medium	Size (mm)
59	Joanna Adkins	10	Mr Choccy	wire, masking tape, plaster, paper & acrylic on board 3	300 x 310 x 300
60	Bojana Bijelic	10	Little Bear	mixed media on board 5	530 x 240 x 230
61	Bojana Bijelic	10	Sunny People	linocut on paper, series of four	335 x 235ea
62	Delaney Brooklyn Bu	rke 12	Dancing Figures	acrylic on canvas	480 x 500
63	Alexa Campbell	11	Spine of Life	acrylic on canvas	505 x 405
64	Adele Donahoe	10	Ripples of Peace	watercolour &ink, series of 3	305 x 200 ea
65	Adele Donahoe	10	The Unification	mixed media on board	30 x 280 x 200
66	Ainsley Graham	12	Mother Nature	watercolour and mixed media	600 x 300
67	Rachael Grove	12	Reborn	watercolour and ink on paper	680 x 990
68	Kayla Howes	10	Yaka	mixed media 30	0 x 1150 x 330
69	Madison Hughes	10	Dozaffney	mixed media 4	20 x 200 x 350
70	Lauren Kirle	10	Betig	wire, plaster & masking tape 3	300 x 200 x 280
71	Lucy Perrett	12	"You're in my Bubble"	acrylic on canvas	915 x 610
72	Naomi-Jon Redshaw	12	The Earth	mixed media on canvas	610 x 915
73	Naomi-Jon Redshaw	12	Life, Memories and Remail	ns mixed media on wood	700 x 1350
74	Damyante Soekardjo	12	Life Goes On	acrylic, cotton, charcoal & fram	ne 455 x 600
75	Brooke Sweeney	11	Loyalty	clay & plaster bandage 1	00 x 300 x 200
76	Jaya Wesche	12	Naked	pencil on canvas	92 x 61

FAITH BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL: Mr Steve Sauvageot

ART TEACHERS: Marietjie Louw



#	Name	Year	Title of Work	Medium	Size (mm)
97	Julia Crees	11	Shark	watercolour on canvas	275 x 390
98	Julia Crees	11	Shark Bitten Sunset	aerosol on board	215 x 830
99	Gabrielle McPhail	10	Direction	pastel on paper	380 x 290
100	Gabrielle McPhail	10	Transformed	ceramic	300 x 200 x 160

GLADSTONE STATE HIGH SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL: Mr Garry Goltz

ART TEACHERS: Maddy Hayes and Alice De Calmer



#	Name	Year	Title of Work	Medium	Size (mm)
79	Storm Delaney	11	18+	wearable art	1330 x 400 x 300
80	Desirae Gilliand	11	No More Childhood	concrete	variable
81	Shannon Harrison	12	Birds of Prey	acrylic on canvas	445 x 585
82	Shannon Harrison	12	My Space	acrylic on canvas	710 x 950
83	Brianna Lanzon	12	Them and I	dry brush with oil on paper	215 x 293
84	Abbey Lipscombe	10	Conscious Thoughts	buff raku and glaze	270 x 250 x 200
85	Michelle Malan	10	Birdcage	buff raku and glaze	variable
86	Meegan Motloung	12	Who Really Controls the V	World? oil on canvas	200 x 200
87	Charlotte Orgill	12	Ignorance (Green Sheep)	paint and paper on canvas	400 x 297
88	Jasmine Prasser	12	Twelve	digital video	1min 20secs
89	Kaite Russell	12	Unnatural	mixed media	500 x 160 x 250
90	Hayley Wyatt	11	You're Invited	watercolour on paper	285 x 285



INDEPENDENT

NUMBER OF FEATURED STUDENTS: 1

#	Name	Year	Title of Work	Medium	Size (mm)
77	Reanne Keogh		Ме	acrylic on canvas	410 x 305
78	Reanne Keogh		Disintegrating Drop	acrylic on paper	350 x 270

TANNUM SANDS STATE HIGH SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL: Ms Heather Moller

ART TEACHERS: Rebecca Robinson





#	Name	Year	Title of Work	Medium	Size (mm)
56	Tayla Colley	11	Mother Nature	acrylic paint, plaster & bark on canvas	700 x 600
57	Chelsea Fitzsimmons	11	Tree of Life	watercolour on canvas	580 x 460
58	Chloe Porter	11	Myself	acrylic, highlighters, watercolour & sharpie on canvas	1000 x 800

TOOLOOA STATE HIGH SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL: Mr Justin Harrison

ART TEACHERS: Alex Ede and Zoe Davey





#	Name	Year	Title of Work	Medium	Size (mm)
101	Hayley Blanch	12	Unrequited Love	oil on canvas	610 x 910
102	Asha Carlyon	12	Testing My Patience	fabric, fabric paint, and yarn	290 x 200
103	Tamsyn Carlyon	10	Yellow Flowers	acrylic on paper	400 x 300
104	Angela Dyer	10	Aurora	acrylic on canvas	610 x 910
105	Hannah Gorton	10	Fletcher	watercolour on paper	300 x 200
106	Anna-Bella Ludwigse	en 12	Natures Way	paper mache & acrylic 620	0 x 760 x 445
107	Amelia Madden	11	Internal	texture paste & acrylic on canvas	450 x 600
108	Amelia Madden	11	Cage	wire, paper mache and acrylic	630 x 460
109	Djinda Phillips	12	A Variety of X Breeds	paper, plastic, watercolour & pen	cil 930 x 490
110	Sarah Reid	10	Uncovered	acrylic on paper	419 x 301
111	Angelita Rios	10	You Can Touch Me, Just Don't Hurt Me	acrylic & gel medium on canvas, series of three	200 x 260 250 x 310 & 300 x 410
112	Emily Rose	11	The Deep Truth	acrylic, shells & rubbish on canva	s 600 x 950
113	Laure Senor	11	Debauchery	acrylic & moulding paste on canv	as 510 x 405
114	Keylei Stevens	11	Extra Waste ca	rdboard, paper mache & acrylic 30	0x510x100
115	Nicholas Victorsen	10	Self Portrait	acrylic on paper	290 x 200

TRINITY COLLEGE

PRINCIPAL: Mrs Trish Hodgson

ART TEACHERS: Melissa Hartsorn



#	Name	Year	Title of Work	Medium	Size (mm)
91	Lydia Hewitt	12	Expired	graphite and ink on paper	412 x 297
92	Lauren Irvine	10	My Mum	acrylic painting on canvas	500 x 400
93	Tyler Kenyon	11	Pounce	graphite and acrylic paint	800 x 400
94	Venina Mitchell	12	The Paradoxical	digital video	1min 3sec
95	Jèa Tassin	11	Giraffe	graphite on paper	800 x 400
96	William Webb	12	The Passage of Time	digital video	1min 2secs

2018 Golding Bursary Information

The Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Society Golding Bursary has been established with the generous support of late Society patron, Mr Cyril Golding, to assist students from the Gladstone, Port Curtis and Callide Valley region of Central Queensland in pursuing tertiary studies in all aspects of Visual Arts. The bursary will be carried on now by his widow, Shirley Golding and the members of the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Society.

It is recognised that students from this region may have to leave the area to undertake tertiary studies in Visual Arts and this places an additional burden on them and their families. It is intended that the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Society Golding Bursary will benefit such students.

For more information, pick up a copy of the application form from the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum's front desk or visit the website:

http://gallerymuseum.gladstonerc.qld.gov.au

GOLDING SHOWCASE PORT CURTIS CALLIDE VALLEY YOUTH ART EXHIBITION









GOLDING SHOWCASE

PARTNERING SCHOOL FOR 2018 TOOLOOA STATE HIGH SCHOOL BIG THANK YOU!!!







Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum

Open 10am - 5pm, Monday to Saturday. FREE ADMISSION

Cnr Goondoon & Bramston Sts, Gladstone QLD 4680

Phone: (07) 4976 6766 Fax: (07) 4972 9097

Email: gragm@gladstone.qld.gov.au

http://gragm.qld.gov.au



A community cultural initiative of the Gladstone Regional Council

Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Society Inc.

PO Box 2011, Gladstone QLD 4680

